

Edinboro Highland Games & Scottish Festival Regional Qualifier Fiddle Competition

Open and Junior competitors Must be members of FIRE in order to compete. Please find the membership form on the FIRE website: www.scottishfiddlingrevival.com.

Sanctioned and Adjudicated by Scottish F.I.R.E. Ltd.

Competition will be held at the Edinboro Highland Games, in the **Pogue Student Center Theater** on the campus of Edinboro University of Pennsylvania, **Friday Sept 6, 2024.**

 $5:00 - 6:00 \sim \text{Sign in - Pogue Student Center Lobby.}$

6:00 ~ **Fiddle Workshop** with National Judges Elke Baker, Meredith Hopkins, and John Turner. This is open to competitors and non-competitors. Location- Pogue Conference Room 143 (ground floor near the lobby)

7:00 ~ Regional Competition – Pogue Theater.

The competition will be operated under the rules of the SCOTTISH F.I.R.E. organization.

Fiddle Judge: John Turner

For a listing of F.I.R.E. competition guidelines see the Scottish FIRE website at www.scottishfiddlingrevival.org.

Winners of the Open and Junior competition may be recommended to compete in the National Competition. Traditional Highland Dress is recommended for the Open and Junior competitions. Novice competitions will allow Modified Concert Dress, but Traditional Highland is recommended.

Prizes 1st Place	2nd Place	3rd Place
Open Division, \$50 & Medal	\$40 & Medal	Medal
Junior Division, \$30 & Medal	Medal	Medal
Novice, Medal	Medal	Medal

Contact Sue Tillotson, Competition Coordinator C-(716)397-9696 fiddlehead55@gmail.com

Edinboro Highland Games & Scottish Festival Friday, September 6, 2024 ~ 7:00 p.m.

10 4'1 E'111 O 4'4' D '4 4' E

Deadline for Registration is Sept. 1, 2024.

Regional Scottish Fluo	he Compenin	on Registration	n Form		
Name:					
Address:					
Phone:			_		
Email:			_		
			_		
Please check one: OPEN	JUNIOR	NOVICE			
(17 or younger)					
Registration Fee: \$15. Pay	ment link Highla	nd Games Fiddle	Registration -	- PennWest Edinb	oro -and
return with this registration					
received. Membership in S					•
-			ili eu. Meilib	bership form car	i be iouiiu
on the websitewww.scot	usniiaaiingrevi	vai.com.			

I have read, understood, and agree to abide by the rules of this competition. Text of the rules for Scottish F.I.R. E. sanctioned competitions can be found on the Scottish FIRE website at www.scottishfiddlingrevival.com

I, for myself, my guardian, my heirs, executors or administrators, hereby agree to waive and release any and all rights and claims I may have against the Edinboro Highland Games & Scottish Festival, its officers, employees or representatives, for any loss or injuries suffered by me during the Edinboro Highland Games at Edinboro University of Pennsylvania. Any photographs taken during fiddle events at the Edinboro Highland Games may be used to promote Scottish fiddle activities and the festival.

Signature Date

(Parent or guardian must sign if competitor is under the age of 18) Return this form and entry fees to: Sue Tillotson P.O. Box 257
Lakewood, NY 14750